

Person authorised to represent: Seven Heavens Skylounge AG

Seven Heavens Skylounge AG Tel.: +423 797 07 77

Essanepark E-Mail: office@sevenheavens.li
Wirtschaftspark 2 LLL 9/92 Eschop Wobsite: www.sovenboavens.li

Wirtschaftspark 2 | LI-9492 Eschen Website: www.sevenheavens.li

Content

© Copyright Seven Heavens Skylounge AG

Private Policy

It is not permitted to reproduce, convert or otherwise use or publish the contents of this site without authorisation from Seven Heavens Skylounge AG. Names and trademarks mentioned have their own copyright. Seven Heavens Skylounge AG in Eschen accepts no responsibility for any direct or indirect, illegal or unauthorised use.

Disclaimer (Limitation of responsibility)

This is the website of Seven Heavens Skylounge AG (hereinafter referred to as "website operator"). The following provisions apply to all pages and sub-pages of this website. Persons who access these web pages and retrieve information declare that they agree to the following provisions:

Usage

The website operator makes every effort to ensure the secure operation of the website. Nevertheless, deficiencies such as loss or falsification of data, virus attack, interruption of operations, etc. cannot be ruled out. Access to the website is therefore at the user's own risk and responsibility.

Disclaimer

The website operator disclaims all liability for damage or consequential damage resulting from access to its website or individual parts thereof (such as downloaded documents), their use (or from the impossibility of access or use) or links to other websites.

• Disclaimer of warranty

The website operator accepts no responsibility for the topicality, correctness, completeness or quality of the information provided. Liability claims against the website operator relating to material or non-material damage caused by the use of the information provided are excluded. The website operator expressly reserves the right to change, supplement or delete parts of the pages or the entire offer without separate announcement.

Linked websites (Links)

Some of the websites contain links to websites of third parties. The website operator accepts no responsibility for their content, the products, services or other offers offered on them or for compliance with data protection regulations. Activation of a link is at the user's own risk.

Downloading data and software

The website operator accepts no responsibility for the accuracy of data and software that can be downloaded from the website. The software is checked by the website operator for viruses. Nevertheless, we recommend that data and software be checked for viruses after downloading using the latest virus search software.